built pollution control facilities in accordance with the environmental approval requirements, and operate
normally without exceeding the emission standards. The total amount of pollutants discharged meets the
total amount approved by the superior competent department.

3. Explanation of reasons for non-disclosure of environmental information by the Company other than key
discharging entities

The impact of companies other than key discharging entities on the environment is mainly daily office
operations on energy resource consumption and emissions, which has less impact on the environment,
and we have strictly abided by Environmental Protection Law of the PRC, Water Pollution Prevention and
Control Law of the PRC, Prevention and Control of Atmospheric Pollution Law of the PRC and Solid Waste
Pollution Prevention and Control Law of the PRC. Therefore, the Company received no punishment due to
violations of environmental regulations during the reporting period.

4. Description of the follow-up progress or changes in the disclosure of environmental information during
the reporting period

Not applicable.

(IV) Other Explanation

Not applicable.

XVIII. CONVERTIBLE CORPORATE BONDS

Not applicable.

Chapter 07
Changes in Ordinary Shares and Shareholders

Annual Report 2020 115

I. CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES

(I) Table of Changes in Ordinary Shares

1. Table of changes in ordinary shares

Unit: Share(s)

Before change Increase/Decrease　(+,-) After change
Shares Percentage (%) Others Sub-total Shares Percentage (%)

I Listed shares with restricted moratorium 120,500 0.0025 -77,700 -77,700 42,800 0.0009
1. State shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. shareholding by state-owned legal

person 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. other domestic shareholding 120,500 0.0025 -77,700 -77,700 42,800 0.0009

Including: domestic shareholding
by non-state-owned
legal person 0 0 0 0 0 0

domestic natural person
shareholding 120,500 0.0025 -77,700 -77,700 42,800 0.0009

4. foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0
II Shares without trading moratorium 4,911,895,500 99.9975 -51,938,300 -51,938,300 4,859,957,200 99.9991

1. A Shares 2,959,879,500 60.2579 77,700 77,700 2,959,957,200 60.9045
2. Foreign shares domestically-listed 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Foreign shares listed overseas 1,952,016,000 39.7396 -52,016,000 -52,016,000 1,900,000,000 39.0947
4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total share capital 4,912,016,000 100 -52,016,000 -52,016,000 4,860,000,000 100

Note: ① The percentage data in the above table is rounded off the fourth decimal places, and the mantissa of some
sums and the sum of the detailed numbers is different, which is caused by the rounded off percentage
results.

 ② The first option exercising period (from 18 February 2021 to 11 February 2022) under 2018 A Shares
option scheme of the Company began on 18 February 2021. As at the disclosure date of the report, a total
of 13,041,592 options have been exercised, and the share capital of the Company increased to 4,873,041,592
shares accordingly.

Yanzhou Coal Mining Company Limited116